The detailed terms and conditions for qualification of the Bidders and for Bid submission 

are indicated in the RfP. All those interested in purchasing the RfP may download the 

RfP document from our website: http://neda.up.nic.inand submit at the address given 

below with a non-refundable fee of Rs.11,025/-(Rupees Eleven Thousand and Twenty 

Five Only),inclusive of 5% VAT in the form of Demand Draft/ banker‟s cheque/ pay order 

drawn in favor of “Director, UPNEDA”, payable at “Lucknow”. 

1.4. Receipt and Opening of Bid 

Bid must be submitted to the address as given in Clause 1.5on or before 12:30 hours

[...]

Obtaining RfP document, Processing Fees 

2.8.1. Prospective bidders interested to participate in the bidding process are required to 

download RfP document from our website http://neda.up.nic.inand submit the RfP 

document along with a non-refundable fee of Rs.11,025/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand 

and Twenty Five Only), inclusive of 5% VAT in the form of Demand Draft/ 

banker‟scheque/ pay order drawn in favor of “Director, UPNEDA”, payable at 

“Lucknow”. 

2.8.2. Prospective bidders interested to participate in the bidding process are required to 

submit their RfP document along with a non-refundable processing fee of Rs.1,00,000/-